

**Amendments to Aerial Ladder Platform Specifications-Global tender due on 6.7.2009-Important Instructions to all tenderers regarding certain amendments to the specifications given in the tender form**

**Amendments**

**70 M Aerial Ladder Platform**

**(1) Clause 3: Main Operating Data:**

Under this clause the word “ Max. height to the top of the ladder: Not less than 69 metres” may be deleted.

The following may be inserted as last sentence under this clause:

GVW : 38 tons (approx)

**(2) Clause 6: Bodywork and Equipment Lockers:**

Under sub clause 6.3, the following word “ All lockers shall be fitted with hinged doors” may be read as “All lockers shall be fitted with hinged doors or roller shutters”

**(3) Clause 8 Turn Table**

Under sub clause 8.3, the last sentence“ and at the right hand side the rescue ladder” may be deleted.

**(4) Clause 14: Back –Up for the Hydraulic System**

Under sub clause 14.1, the sentence “ There shall be a separate battery driven and petrol driven hydraulic pump which shall provide an independent means of power in case of failure of the main engine and standby-engine” may be substituted with the following sentences:-

“There shall two back up systems i.e. Battery Driven Hydraulic Pump and Petrol Driven Hydraulic Pump (or Standby Engine) in case of failure of the main engine”.

**(5) Clause 22 - Turn Table and Working cage control panels**

Under sub-clause 22.5, the word “visual indication for the rescue ladder safe to climb” may be deleted.

**(6) Clause 25-Water Way System:**

Under sub-clause 25.1, in the last sentence the word “between the boom and the rescue ladder” may be deleted and substituted as “ of the boom”.

**(7) Clause 29 – Specification and Drawings:**

Under this clause in the third line, the word “ with drive line” may be deleted.

**54 Mt Aerial Ladder Platform**

**(1) Clause 3 – Main Operating Data:**

The following may be inserted as last sentence under this clause:

GVW : In the range of 32 – 38 tons

**(2) Clause 28: Specification and Drawings:**

Under this clause in the third line, the word “ with drive line” may be deleted.

Sd/- xxxxxxxxxxxx  
TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY